High-speed
Complex
Programmable
Logic Device
ATF750C
ATF750CL
Features
• Advanced, High-speed, Electrically-erasable Programmable Logic Device

 ATF750C/CL
Note: 1. Special order only: TSSOP package requires special thermal management.
ATF750C(L) Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext.
fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 6.5 95
ATF750C-7JC
ATF750C-7PC
ATF750C-7SC
ATF750C-7XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 7 83
ATF750C-10JC
ATF750C-10PC
ATF750C-10SC
ATF750C-10XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF750C-10JI
ATF750C-10PI
ATF750C-10SI
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 10 55
ATF750C-15JC
ATF750C-15PC
ATF750C-15SC
ATF750C-15XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF750C-15JI
ATF750C-15PI
ATF750C-15SI
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 10 44
ATF750CL-15JC
ATF750CL-15PC
ATF750CL-15SC
ATF750CL-15XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X(1)